# F2300006653

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



2013 HOV 29 PH 5: 08

RECEIVED





To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson Ext: 61592 Date: 11/29/23 Order #: 1324016-3 Re: United Information Services, Inc. Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find: Application for Certificate of Authority Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$70.00 - FL State Account Number: I2000000195

jub de man

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

**Special Instructions:** 

AUTH:

## **COVER LETTER**

. .

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

• •

SUBJECT: United Information Services, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Karen Enerick

	Name o	of Person	÷
Exela Technologies			
	Firm/Co	mpan <u>v</u>	
2701 E Grauwyler Rd.			
	Add	lress	
Irving, TX 75061			
	City/State	and Zip code	
karen.emerick@exelaonline.com			
E-mail a	address: (to be used	for future annual report	notification)
For further information concerning Karen Emerick	this matter, please	e call:	
	at (	)	
Name of Person	Area Co	de Daytime Teler	phone Number
<b>STREET/COURIER AD</b> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street. Su Tallahassee, FL 32303		MAILING A Registration 3 Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27
-	IDA DEPARTMEN 5 Filing Fee &	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee.
Certi	ficate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 United In	formation	Services.	Inc.
-------------	-----------	-----------	------

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

lowa	3 4	42-1446157 (FEI number, if applicable)	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		
07/20/1995	<u>5</u> .		
(Date	δ δ	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
Upon Filing			
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150)		lity)
2701 E Grauwyle	er Rd-Irving, TX 75061		
	(Principal office	street address)	
	(Current mailing	address. if different)	
. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	<b>2023 NON</b>
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Name:	Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street		29 PH
	····	Florida <sup>32301</sup>	29

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company By:	Eylina Baher
(Registered	agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### A. DIRECTORS

Chairman Chairman Chairman Civice Chairman Civice Chairman Civice President Civice President Civice President Civice Chairman	Srini Murali         Name:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President ■Vice President □Secretary □Other	Name: Mayur Joshi Name: Tower 3, 4th floor, International Address: Tower 3, 4th floor, International Infotech Park Vashi Railway Station Complex Mumbai , India 400705, Maharashtra Treasurer DOther
□Director □President	Name: Laura Weinblurn Name: 300 First Stamford Place 2nd F Address: 5tamford, CT 06902	<ul> <li>□ Chairman</li> <li>□ Vice Chairman</li> <li>■ Director</li> <li>□ President</li> <li>□ Vice President</li> <li>□ Secretary</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	Irving. TX 75061
Chairman  Vice Chairman  Director  President Vice President Secretary Other	Name:		Name:

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Socratary

11/29/23, 12:57 PM

Certificate of Standing

# **IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE**

PAUL D. PATE



# **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

Issue Date: 11/29/2023

Name: UNITED INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. (490 DP - 187590) Date of Incorporation: 7/20/1995 Duration: PERPETUAL

I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the corporation named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- b. All fees required under the Iowa Business Corporation Act due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. Articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: CS278161

To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State